
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038536-2025 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Primary Care
at Scale Services - Lot 2 PCAS Framework: Kingston

NHS Shared Business Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038536
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055bde  
Published 9 July 2025, 11:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Shared Business Services Limited

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

120 The Broadway

SW19 1RH

Email

hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038536-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038536-2025
mailto:hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Primary Care at Scale Services - Lot 2 PCAS
Framework: Kingston

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board (ICB) is using the NHS South West ICB
Framework Agreement for the Provision of Primary Care at Scale Services, Lot 2
Kingston, to award a contract based on a framework without competition under multiple
categories relating to long term condition and complex conditions including the following
services: '13- Mental Health - Dementia diagnosis and treatment initiation', '17 - Mental

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk
https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Health - Learning disabilities support', '34 - Pathways - falls'. '37 - Pathways - ICB
requested education/pathway design', '41 - Pathways - referral review scheme', '76 -
Special groups - carers support', '77 - Special groups - Difficult to reach communities'.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £18,098

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Service to which this procurement relates falls within the scope of Schedule 1 of the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.

This notice is confirmation of an award having been made based on a framework
agreement and without a competition.

The services to be provided are for the provision of primary care services for a Proactive
Anticipatory Care (PAC) Programme in Kingston.

The proposed lifetime value of the contract is £18,098. The contract under the Framework
call-off terms and conditions is intended to be a 12-month contract commencing on 1 April
2025 and ending 31 March 2026.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criteria as described in the Framework Agreement / Weighting:
100

Cost criterion - Name: Criteria as described in the Framework Agreement / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act
Regulations 2023 do not apply to this award.

Award Decision makers: NHS South West London Integrated Care Board - Contracting
and Procurement Group

No conflicts of interest were declared.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingston General Practice Chambers Ltd

Cl Tower, 4th Floor, Unit 4A

New Malden

KT3 4HG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,098



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act
Regulations 2023 do not apply to this award.

Award Decision makers: NHS South West London Integrated Care Board - Contracting
and Procurement Group

No conflicts of interest were declared.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

120 The Broadway

London

SW19 1RH

Email

hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-25T23:18:08+0000
	TCPDF




